On October 14, 2024, the Company filed with the Nevada Secretary of State a
Certificate of Designation of Series C-1 Convertible Preferred Stock (the “Series C-1 Certificate of Designation”) which sets forth the rights, preferences,
and privileges of the Series C-1 Preferred. Thirty thousand three hundred seventy five (30,375) shares of Series C-1 Preferred with a stated value of
$1,000.00 per share were authorized under the Series C-1 Certificate of Designation.

Each share of Series C-1 Preferred has a stated value of $ 1,000.00, which is convertible into shares of the Company’s common stock (the “Common

[...]

On October 14, 2024, the Company filed with the Nevada Secretary of State a Certificate of Designation of Series C-2 Convertible Preferred Stock (the
“Series C-2 Certificate of Designation”) which sets forth the rights, preferences, and privileges of the Series C-2 Preferred. Eight thousand five hundred
seventy six (8,576) shares of Series C-2 Preferred with a stated value of $ 1,000.00 per share were authorized under the Series C-2 Certificate of
Designation.

Each share of Series C-2 Preferred has a stated value of $ 1,000.00, which, along with any additional amounts accrued thereon pursuant to the terms of

[...]

On October 14, 2024, the Company filed with the Nevada Secretary of State a
Certificate of Designation of Series C-1 Convertible Preferred Stock (the “Series C-1 Certificate of Designation”) which sets forth the rights, preferences,
and privileges of the Series C-1 Preferred. Thirty thousand three hundred seventy five (30,375) shares of Series C-1 Preferred with a stated value of
$1,000.00 per share were authorized under the Series C-1 Certificate of Designation.

Each share of Series C-1 Preferred has a stated value of $1,000.00, which is convertible into shares of the Company’s common stock (the “Common

[...]

On October 14, 2024, the Company filed with the Nevada Secretary of State a Certificate of Designation of Series C-2 Convertible Preferred Stock (the
“Series C-2 Certificate of Designation”) which sets forth the rights, preferences, and privileges of the Series C-2 Preferred. Eight thousand five hundred
seventy six (8,576) shares of Series C-2 Preferred with a stated value of $1,000.00 per share were authorized under the Series C-2 Certificate of
Designation.

Each share of Series C-2 Preferred has a stated value of $1,000.00, which, along with any additional amounts accrued thereon pursuant to the terms of